AcAbpEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

Course Code

202020302
202020303
202020304
202003401
202020305

202003403

Course Code
202003402
202030301
202030302
202030303
202030304

202003403

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TeErM: ObD

Chemical
Course Name
FLUID FLOW OPERATIONS
MATERIAL SCIENCE AND MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
POLLUTION CONTROL AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT
COMPLEX VARIABLE NUMERICAL ANALYSIS AND PDE
PROCESS CALCULATION

INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION

Civil
Course Name
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY
CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY AND EQUIPMENTS
ENGINEERING MECHANICS
SURVEYING AND GEOMATICS

INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION

SEMESTER: III

Exam Date
04-10-2023
05-10-2023
06-10-2023
09-10-2023
10-10-2023

11-10-2023

Exam Date
04-10-2023
05-10-2023
06-10-2023
09-10-2023
10-10-2023

11-10-2023

MINOR DEGREE EXAM is scheduled on 03/10/2023 between 10:00 AM to 11:00
AM. Students need to report 15 minutes prior to the Exam Time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Exam Time
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

Exam Time
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



AcAbpEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

Course Code
202003402
202040303
202040301
202000303
202040302

202003403

Course Code
202003402
202050301
202050302
202000303
202050303

202003403

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TeErM: ObD

Computer
Course Name
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
DIGITAL FUNDAMENTALS
DATA STRUCTURES
PROBABILITY - STATISTICS AND NUMERICAL METHODS
DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION

Electrical
Course Name
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
ANALOG AND DIGITAL ELECTRONICS
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT ANALYSIS
PROBABILITY - STATISTICS AND NUMERICAL METHODS
ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENT AND MEASURING INSTRUMENTS

INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION

SEMESTER: III

Exam Date
04-10-2023
05-10-2023
06-10-2023
09-10-2023
10-10-2023

11-10-2023

Exam Date
04-10-2023
05-10-2023
06-10-2023
09-10-2023
10-10-2023

11-10-2023

MINOR DEGREE EXAM is scheduled on 03/10/2023 between 10:00 AM to 11:00
AM. Students need to report 15 minutes prior to the Exam Time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Exam Time
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

Exam Time
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
AcAbpEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TeErM: OpbD SEMESTER: III

Electronics & Communication

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time
202003402 FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 04-10-2023 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
202060301 CIRCUITS AND NETWORK 05-10-2023 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
202060302 DIGITAL CIRCUIT DESIGN 06-10-2023 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
202000303 PROBABILITY - STATISTICS AND NUMERICAL METHODS 09-10-2023 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
202060303 ELECTRONICS DEVICES AND CIRCUITS 10-10-2023 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
202003403 INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION 11-10-2023 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

Computer Science & Design

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time
202003402 FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 04-10-2023 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
202040303 DIGITAL FUNDAMENTALS 05-10-2023 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
202040301 DATA STRUCTURES 06-10-2023 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
202000303 PROBABILITY - STATISTICS AND NUMERICAL METHODS 09-10-2023 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
202040302 DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 10-10-2023 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
202003403 INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION 11-10-2023 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

MINOR DEGREE EXAM is scheduled on 03/10/2023 between 10:00 AM to 11:00
AM. Students need to report 15 minutes prior to the Exam Time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



ACADEMIC YEAR!:

Course Code
202003402
202040303
202040301
202000303
202040302

202003403

Course Code
202003404
202090301
202090302
202090305
202090303

202003403

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

2023-24 TeErM: ObD

Information Technology
Course Name
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
DIGITAL FUNDAMENTALS
DATA STRUCTURES
PROBABILITY - STATISTICS AND NUMERICAL METHODS
DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION

Mechanical
Course Name
TECHNICAL WRITING AND SOFT SKILL
ENGINEERING THERMODYNAMICS
MACHINING PROCESSES
KINEMATICS OF MACHINES
MATERIAL SCIENCE AND METALLURGY

INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION

Exam
04-10-2023
05-10-2023
06-10-2023
09-10-2023
10-10-2023

11-10-2023

SEMESTER: III

Exam Date

04-10-2023

05-10-2023

06-10-2023

09-10-2023

10-10-2023

11-10-2023

Exam Time

10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

Date

MINOR DEGREE EXAM is scheduled on 03/10/2023 between 10:00 AM to 11:00
AM. Students need to report 15 minutes prior to the Exam Time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Exam Time
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



ACADEMIC YEAR!:

Course Code
202003402
202090301
202090302
202100302
202090303

202003403

Course Code
202003402
202040303
202040301
202000303
202040302

202003403

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

2023-24 TeErM: ObD

Mechatronics
Course Name
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
ENGINEERING THERMODYNAMICS
MACHINING PROCESSES
FUNDAMENTALS OF ENGINEERING DESIGN
MATERIAL SCIENCE AND METALLURGY

INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION

Computer Science & Engineering (I10T)
Course Name
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
DIGITAL FUNDAMENTALS
DATA STRUCTURES
PROBABILITY - STATISTICS AND NUMERICAL METHODS
DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION

SEMESTER: III

Exam Date
04-10-2023
05-10-2023
06-10-2023
09-10-2023
10-10-2023

11-10-2023

Exam Date
04-10-2023
05-10-2023
06-10-2023
09-10-2023
10-10-2023

11-10-2023

MINOR DEGREE EXAM is scheduled on 03/10/2023 between 10:00 AM to 11:00
AM. Students need to report 15 minutes prior to the Exam Time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Exam Time
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

Exam Time
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM
10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



